

October 29, 2024

To, The Manager - Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: AARON

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulation"), a copy of the Press Release is enclosed herewith titled "Aaron Industries Limited Achieves Prestigious Fire-rated Door Certification for Elevator Doors, Reinforcing Commitment to Safety and Quality".

The said press release will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.aaronindustries.net.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, **For Aaron Industries Limited**

Nitinkumar Maniya **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl.: As above

Aaron Industries Limited

CIN: L31908GJ2013PLC077306

Regd Office:- Plot No. B-65/66, Jawahar Road No. 4, Udhyognagar, Udhna, Surat-394210, Gujarat, India



Press Release

"Aaron Industries Limited Achieves Prestigious Fire rated Door Certification for Elevator Doors, Reinforcing Commitment to Safety and Quality"

<u>Surat, October 29, 2024</u>: Aaron Industries Limited (NSE: AARON), a leading manufacturer of elevator products and components, proudly announces the achievement of a significant milestone in safety and quality standards. The Company has received the Fire rated Doors Certification for its elevator doors, meeting the stringent requirements of IS 17518: Part 2: 2021 & ISO 3008-2:2017, and EN 81-58: 2018 standards.

This certification is a testament to Aaron's commitment to upholding the highest standards of fire resistance and safety across its elevator products. These standards recognized internationally, validate that Aaron's elevator doors meet the rigorous fire safety benchmarks essential for both residential and commercial applications.

Mr. Amar Chinubhai Doshi, Chairman and Managing Director, commented on this stating "This certification achievement marks a pivotal advancement in our journey to provide safe, reliable, and superior elevator solutions. It reflects our commitment to aligning with global standards and consistently delivering products that prioritize the safety and trust of our customers and communities."

The newly certified fire-resistant elevator doors are designed to meet the demands of modern building safety codes, ensuring enhanced protection in emergency situations. This achievement positions Aaron as a preferred choice within the elevator manufacturing industry, affirming the Company's dedication to quality, safety, and innovation.

Aaron Industries Limited has continually evolved to meet customer needs with top-tier elevator products, including elevator cabins, auto door systems, and traction machines, supporting both new constructions and renovations across India and internationally. The company's strategic focus on safety, quality, and technological advancement has established it as a trusted name in the elevator manufacturing sector.

About Aaron Industries Limited

Aaron Industries Limited specializes in the elevator industry, focusing on both the manufacturing of elevators and the production of elevator parts. With two well-equipped units strategically located in Surat, Gujarat, Aaron has established itself as a key player in the region, providing quality elevator solutions to its clients. In addition to manufacturing units, Aaron has expanded its operations with a branch in Ahmedabad, Gujarat, further strengthening its presence in the western part of India. Recognizing the importance of catering to diverse markets, Aaron has also established a branch in Dankuni, Hoogly reflecting its commitment to serving clients in West Bengal. Beyond its core elevator business, Aaron has diversified its portfolio by venturing into the polishing of stainless steel sheets, showcasing its versatility and commitment to meeting various industry needs. With a strong foothold in key locations and a dedication to quality, Aaron is poised for continued growth and success in the elevator and stainless steel polishing sectors.



For more details, please visit www.aaronindustries.net.

For any Investor related query, please contact:Mr. Monish DoshiMr. Nitinkumar ManiyaDirector & CFOCompany SecretaryPhone: 0261-3103434,Phone: 0261-3103434Email: info@aaronindustries.netEmail: info1@aaronindustries.net

DISCLAIMER: Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties and other risk factors, viewers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.